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A BILL ENTITLED 
 
   1  AN ACT concerning 
 
   2                  Alcoholic Beverages - Harford County 
   3                 (Off-Premises Pub-Brewery License Sales) 
 
   4  FOR the purpose of adding Harford County to those jurisdictions in which the holder of  
   5   a Class 6 pub-brewery license may sell malt beverages for off-premises 
   6   consumption in sealed refillable containers; clarifying structure and language; and 
   7   generally relating to alcoholic beverages in Harford County. 
 
   8  BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 
   9   Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages 
  10   Section 2-207(g) 
  11   Annotated Code of Maryland 
  12   (1994 Replacement Volume and 1995 Supplement) 
 
  13   SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 
  14  MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 
 
  15                    Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages 
 
  16  2-207. 
 
  17   (g) (1) THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY IN THE FOLLOWING 
  18  JURISDICTIONS: 
 
  19     (I) [In the] City of Annapolis, Anne Arundel County[,]; 
 
  20     (II) Baltimore City[,]; 
 
  21     (III) Baltimore County[,]; [and] 
 
  22     (IV) Charles County[,]; AND 
 
  23     (V) HARFORD COUNTY. 
 
  24    (2) [the] THE holder of a Class 6 pub-brewery license may sell malt 
  25  beverages for off-premises consumption in sealed refillable containers. 
 
  26    [(2)] (3) The containers may be returned and at the time of refill shall be 
  27  sealed by the pub-brewery licensee. 
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   1    [(3)] (4) A holder of a Class 6 pub-brewery license in the Cityof Annapolis, 
   2  Anne Arundel County, Baltimore City, Baltimore County, or Charles County, may not sell 
   3  malt beverages to any retail alcoholic beverages licensee in this Statefor the purpose of 
   4  a subsequent sale or distribution of that malt beverage under the retail license. 
 
   5   SECTION 2.  AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 
   6  October 1, 1996. 
 




